PERSONAL PROFILE

Name: Dr. Kalpendra Das

Designation: Assistant Professor

Department: Finance

Work place Nagaon GNDG Commerce College

Date of Joining: 03-09-1996

Qualification: M-Com in 1993 under Gauhati University

M-Phil in 2009 under Gauhati University

PhD in 2014 under Gauhati University

Field of Research Work: Microfinance

Number of Publication: 03

Number of National Seminar participated: 03

Number of National Seminar conducted: 01

Number of Webinar attended: 05

Number of Webinar conducted: 01

Administrative Work:

- College Coordinator (SPOC) of Assam Skill Development Mission (2018- 2019).
- 2. Coordinator of GU-IUMS (since 2017).
- 3. Coordinator of Insurance Marketing (Carrier Orientation Course- 2017-2018).
- 4. Warden of College's Boys Hostel (2008-2015).

5. Secretary of Alumni Association of the college (2009).

Role in Corporate Life:

- 1. HOD of Finance Department (since 2020).
- 2. Coordinator of College Admission Committee (2021).
- 3. Coordinator of Internal Examination (2021-2023). .
- 4. Member of College's IQAC.

Role in Extension Activities:

- 1. Appointed by SEBI as a Resource Person for imparting Investment Education (2014).
- 2. Working as Investigating Officer and Disposing Officer under NRC from 2018 to 2019.
- 3. External Evaluator on Gunotsav.
- 4. Appointed as Presiding Officer in Assembly and Parliamentary Election.
- 5. Assistant Officer In charge in Central and State TET Examination
- 6. AOC of Semester Examinations conducted by Gauhati University
- 7. AZO of Examination Zone of Gauhati University

Involvement in Co-curricular and Extracurricular Activities:

- 1. Game in charge of the College (from 1997 to 2010 and from 2021 to 2024).
- 2. Election Officer of the Union body election (2022 & 2023).